sound operational bring in shareholders return; the Company uphold a fair, just and open principles
of treatment for all investors, with particular emphasis on safeguarding the interests of minority
shareholders; the Company strictly comply with national environmental laws and regulations,
thoroughly implement green philosophy, strengthen ecological protection, comply with the overall
development of the country and society, and strive to achieve economic and social benefits,
short-term interests and long-term interests of their own development and social development,
coordination, thus achieve healthy and harmonious development between the Company and the
community, the Company and the environment.
The listed company and subsidiaries is in the range of heavy pollution industry that regulated by
State environment protection departments
□ Yes   √No  □Not applicable

38

深圳市深宝实业股份有限公司 2015 年年度报告全文

Section VI. Changes in Shares and Particulars about

Shareholders
I. Changes in Shares
1. Changes in Shares

In share

Before the Change Increase/Decrease in the Change (+, -) After the Change

A mount
Proporti

on

New

shares

issued

Bon

us

shar

es

Capital

ization

of

public

reserve

Others Subtotal Amount
Proporti

on

I. Restricted shares 17,464,616 5.80%   150,825 150,825 17,615,441 5.85%

1. State-owned
shares

0 0.00%   0 0 0 0.00%

2. State-owned
corporate   shares  8,140,475 2.70%   0 0 8,140,475 2.70%

3. Other domestic
shares  9,324,141 3.10%   118,500 118,500 9,474,966 3.14%

Including:
Domestic legal
person’s shares

9,324,141 3.10%   0 0 9,324,141 3.10%

Domestic
nature person’s
shares

0 0.00%   118,500 118,500 118,500 0.04%

4. Foreign shares 0 0.00%   32,325 32,325 32,325 0.01%

Including: Foreign
corporate shares

0 0.00%   0 0 0 0.00%

overseas
nature person’s
share

0 0.00%   32,325 32,325 32,325 0.01%

II. Un-restricted
shares  283,615,568 94.20%   -150,825 -150,825 283,464,743 94.15%

1. RMB common
shares  252,252,368 83.78%   -150,825 -150,825 252,101,543 83.73%

2. Domestically
listed foreign shares  31,363,200 10.42%   0 0 31,363,200 10.42%

3. Foreign listed
foreign shares

0 0.00%   0 0 0 0.00%

4. Other  0 0.00%   0 0 0 0.00%

III. Total shares 301,080,184
100.00

%
   0 0 301,080,184

100.00
%

Reasons for share changed
√Applicable □Not applicable
During the reporting period, part of the directors, supervisors and senior management of the

39

深圳市深宝实业股份有限公司 2015 年年度报告全文

company increased A shares holdings, total holdings of 201,100 shares. Automatic locking 75%
stake according to directors, supervisors and senior executives with the relevant provisions, namely
150,825 shares.
2. Changes of restricted shares
√Applicable □Not applicable

In share

Sharehold
ers’ name

Number
of

shares
restricte

d at
Period-
begin

Number of
shares

released in
the Year